Discount Cremation of Portland
Phone: 503.928.8592

www.DiscountCremationPDX.com

2610 SE Hawthorne Blvd Suite 300
Portland, OR 97214

GENERAL PRICE LIST

These prices are effective January 1, 2026 and are subject to change without notice. The goods and
services shown below are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you
desire. However, any arrangements you select will include a charge for the basic services. If any legal or
other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the
reason in writing on the statement we provide describing the funeral goods and services selected.

AREAS OF SERVICE
Multnomah, Washington and Clackamas Counties in Oregon. Clark County in Washington

TERMS OF PAYMENT
Payment is due in full prior to services being rendered. We accept all major credit cards.

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF $ 500
This fee is for basic services. It will be added to the total cost of the arrangements you select.

(This fee is already included in our charges for our discount direct cremation). This fee includes
coordinating the cremation arrangements you select including responding to the initial

request for service, preparing, obtaining and filing all necessary paperwork, permits and
authorizations and registering the death certificate in the county of death.

DISCOUNT DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGE $ 995
Includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transportation of the decedent into

our care, secure temperature-controlled holding room (refrigeration) up to 5 days, an alternative
cremation container (cardboard container), temporary plastic utility urn, and filing death certificate with
the county of death.

If you want to arrange a direct cremation, you can use an alternative container. Alternative containers encase the
body and can be made of materials like fiberboard or composition materials (with or without an outside covering).
The containers we provide are cardboard.

Depending on our schedule, it may take between 1-3 weeks from when we complete the necessary paperwork for
the cremation to be cared for.

DISCOUNT DIRECT CREMATION PACKAGE FOR BABY (up to 3 years of age) $ 450
Includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transportation of the decedent into

our care, secure temperature-controlled holding room (refrigeration) up to 5 days, temporary

plastic utility urn and filing death certificate with the county of death.

DISCOUNT AQUA CREMATION (Alkaline Hydrolysis) $2,995
Includes the basic services of funeral director and staff, transportation of the decedent into

our care, secure temperature-controlled holding room (refrigeration) up to 5 days, temporary

plastic utility urn and filing death certificate with the county of death. Also, transportation to Aqua
Cremation facility.

SHELTERING FEE $ 150
Secure sheltering in temperature-controlled holding room (refrigeration) for up to 7 days

Additional Sheltering in temperature-controlled holding room (refrigeration) per day after $ 50
after 10 days

RUSH CREMATION $500

Cremation cared for within two business days*
*All necessary documents must be completed and approved. This service is not available
on weekends or holidays.
TRANSPORTATION (to our facility) $300
This fee is for transportation of the decedent into our care (within our area of service)



CREMATORY FEE

This fee is for the cremation process (This fee is included in the Discount Direct Cremation

Package)

AQUA CREMATION FEE (Alkaline Hydrolysis)
This fee is for the Aqua cremation process (This fee is included in the Discount Aqua
Cremation Package) *Decedent cannot exceed 400 pounds

ADDITIONAL FEES

Removal of Pace Maker or Medical Device

Additional Cremation charge if decedent over 300 Ibs (includes oversize cremation tray)
Additional Cremation charge if decedent over 450 |bs (includes oversize cremation tray)
Scattering of Cremated Remains (unwitnessed)

Shipping of Cremated Remains USPS

Cremated Remains divided into 2 portions

Hand Delivery of Cremated Remains (up to 30 miles)

Additional Transportation for Aqua cremation

Order fee for certified death certificates

Filling outside urns not purchased through Discount Cremation of Portland

Retrieving lock of hair*

Taking Finger prints*

*Depending on the condition of the decedent, this service may not be available.

MERCHANDISE*

*All merchandise is based on availability and subject to change
Plastic Temporary urn

Alternative container

Blue Marble Metal urn

Blue Marble Metal Keepsake urn

Going Home full-size urn

Ruby full-size urn

Ruby Keepsake urn

Banded Pewter full-size urn

Banded Pewter Keepsake urn

Moonlight Blue full-size urn

Moonlight Blue Heart Keepsake urn with stand
Moonlight Blue Keepsake urn

Pearl White full-size urn

Pearl White Heart Keepsake urn with stand
Pearl White Keepsake urn

Harbor Natural Wood urn

Harbor Natural Wood Keepsake urn

Harbor Bamboo Wood urn

Harbor Bamboo Wood Keepsake urn
Harbor Cherry (Cherry Finish urn)

Harbor Cherry (Cherry Finish Keepsake urn)
Capsule Pendant

Lock Pendant

Modern Cube Pendant

$ 300

$1,495

$75
$ 300
$450
$ 300
$195
$ 95
$ 95
$450
$50
$100
$75
$75

no charge
no charge
$350
$60
$350
$350
$ 60
$350
$ 60
$350
$125
$ 60
$350
$125
$ 60
$350
$ 95
$350
$ 95
$350
$ 95
$ 95
$ 95
$ 95



